Rule 2,118 Form 2.35B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from

administration to dissolution

Wame of Company Company number
Prx_t\am\ ~Cesk Compum{B Lza-.}c,_i OZiYu7211

Court case number

Inthe
A LATA { s
& e end CW).\(( Dik L (“_‘) ED {fill name ofcouri} || 7A Uﬁ 'ngl
atdress{es) of

odmmsmors) 1/ We (a)_ Dlukar Woededl  ond Nas;r ol Morpsen &‘.{- Croat
(b} Insert rame and addvess Moraen U (L7 S -ty AN Q&“fal_ { f,(i?{i!;f . CFiL qup
ofegisred o baving been appotnted adminsstrator(s) of (5)_{ve.¢ mgi ctagk  Comperadk
(c) Insert dste of L‘-w\'ﬂ-l, - Bl Reed , Cerel. LA Bwr
appontment !
(¢) fnsert nzme of apphicant /

appoiniar on (G) % gi’.ll/)‘h’n Lg' ?-(:’C'c\ by (d) kLl d\‘{'{ukmc’rlﬁ

4

herehy give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl 1o the Insolvency Act
1986 apply

1/ We attach a copy of the final pmg\ress report

Signed ) N S
Jownt / Admimistrator(s) \
Lio

Dated g \‘1

Contact Details

You do not have to give asy contact inforsmatien in (*{Q (‘f‘?ﬂl ‘T}V‘iff*k&m W LL? ii - i?‘) ﬁ‘z\LM Eﬂml;

the box opposite bul 1f you do, it wilt help Compames a
House to contoct yous of there 15 & query on the form ﬂ?’é\({‘ _EH AP

The contact mformation that you give will be vimible

to searchers of the pubilie vacsrrd T DU RO RIS 6
\\ “ 1yon have completed and signed this form plense send 1t to the Registrar of Companyes at
*ABVOYNIY" sauies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 302 DX 33050 CardifT
A4S 00/09/2010 500

COMPANIES HOUSE




11

12

13

21

GrantThornton

Our Ref TB/SH/AW/P00351/7

To the Creditots

8 September 2010

Dear Sirs

Precision-Cast Components Limited - In Administration (the Company)

Cardiff District Registry Court Case Number 791 of 2009

INTRODUCTION

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
11-13 Penhil Road
Cardifi CF11 9UP

T +44 {0)29 2023 5581
F +44 {0)29 2066 7498
www grant-thornton co uk

Following the appointment of myself and my partner Alistair Wardell as administrators of the
Company by the directors on 10 September 2009, [ am now in a position to present a final

progress report in this matter

1 enclose Form 2 248 together with an account of my receipts and payments for the peniod
ended 8 September 2010 1n accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2} of Schedule B1 o the Insolvency Act 1986 the

funcuons of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The Company's statutory details are as follows

registered number

registered office

former trading address

Charteted Accountants
Membar firm wittun Grant Thornton International Lid

02184712

11-13 Penhill Road
Cardiff
CF11 9UP

Usk Way
Newport
Gwent
NP20 2JY

. ”

uwY2uY
COMPANIES HOUSE

Grant Thomton UK LLP is a mitad sbiSty parinershep regstared n England and Wades: No OC07742. Regrstered office Grant Thomion House Mation Street, Euston Square: London NW1 2EP

Alst of morcbers is avalable fom our ragestensd offico

Grant Thomicn UK LLP is authorisad and reguiated by the Finandial Services Authoniy for ivesiment busness.

and of ther

Auuwmwmwwewnmmmmg a8 insoh

sthonang bods

y be inspuciad t the above addrass.

502

A



31

32

33

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SUNIMARY OF ADMINISTRATOR’S PROPOSALS

We have pursued the objective of realising property in order to make a distribution to one or

more secured or preferential creditors Qur proposals were submitted to creditors on 26
October 2010

The objective has been achieved through the sale of the business and assets of the Company

It was proposed that the administration would end by the admuntstrators filing a notice to
dissolve the Company, or 1f more time 1s needed to complete realisations after any extensions

of the admimistration, the administrators may present a petitton to wind up the Company and
seek the appointment of one of them as hquidator

REPORT AND OUTCOME

Sale of business and assets

On 28 September 2009 the assets of the Company were sold to Melmec Engineering for

£125,000 On the same day the business of the Company was sold to PCC EU Lumuted for
£1

My valuing agents recommended that I completed the sales

The sale of the bustness to PCC EU Linuted allowed for a further payments to be paid by

PCC EU Limuted due to wages incurred by the Company prior to the sale and sales made by
PCC EU Lumited after the sale £12,000 has been collected

Trading period
T allowed the Company to continue to trade whilst I attempted to sell the Company as a

going concern Two of the Company's largest customers provided up front non refundable
payments totalling £33,000 to fund the anticipated fundmng losses

Due to the limited funds avaiable and the poor demand for aluminium castings I closed the
aluminium casting division on 17 September 2009 and made all 18 employees redundant

The trading period resulted in a profit of £7,941 before the administrators supervision costs
The trading pertod also significanily enhanced the value of the Company's assets

Miscellaneous income of £2,535 has been recovered

Book debts

‘The Company had entered into a factonng agreement with HSBC Invorce Finance Limited
(HIF), therefore, the book debts ate legally assigned to HIF A hmited number of debts are
outside of the agreement [ have recovered £1,304 1n respect of these debts

Secured creditors
There are no secured creditors m this matter

Page 2




4.10

411

412

413

414

415

4.16

Preferential creditors
A dividend of 80p in the £ has been pad to preferential credsiors

Unsecured creditors
There will be no dividend to unsecured creditors m this matter

Administrators’ fees and disbursements

As there are no funds available for unsecured creditors, Rule 2 106(5A) of the Insolvency
Rules provides that the admunistratots’ remuneration 1s approved by the secured and
preferential creditors. As thete are no secured creditors 1 this matter I have receved

approval for my fees from the Redundancy Payments Office (RPO) as the major preferential
creditor

‘The RPO have approved my remuneration according to the ume properly gtven by me and
my staff 1n attending matters ansing 1 the admmmisoration My remuneration has been
restricted to allow a dividend of 80p in the £ to the preferenual creditors

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP 9), 1 atrach as Appendix B 2
summary of my estimated final time cosis to 7 September 2010 by grade of staff and type of
work This shows total ume costs of £157,991, representing 683 hours at an average of £231]
pet hous, agamst which T have drawn fees of £108,050

Disbursements of £356.11 plus VAT have been charged at cost

End of administration
The Company has msufficrent assets 1o perrmut a distribution to unsecured creditors and
accordingly notice to that eftect 1s enclosed Upon regstration of this report and nouce by

the Registrar of Companues the Adrmunustration will cease and the Company will be dissolved
three months later

Yours farthfully
for and on behalf of Preaision-Cast Components Limited

N Mewzn
Nigel Mortison
Jomt Admamistrator

The affairs, business and property of Preaston-Cast Components Limited are being managed

by Abstatr Wardell and Nigel Morrison, appamnted as joint admunstrators on 10 September
2009

Page 3




Precision-Cast Components Lim:ted - In Administration
Receipts and payments account 10 September 2009 to 8 September 2010

Receipts

Sales

Advances from customers
Miscellaneaus income
Plant & machmery

Book debts

VAT payable

Payments
Purchases

Heat & light
Telephone

Insurance
Professional fees
Praperty expenses
Vehicle running costs
PAYE/NI

Net wages

Sundry trading costs
Pre appomtment trading costs
Administrators fees
Adrumstratars expenses
Agents/valuers fees
Legal fees

Storage costs
Statutory advertising
Bank charges
Preferential creditors
VAT recewable

VAT paid to HMRC

Balance in hand

Appendix A

Statement 10-Sep-09 to 10-Mar-10 to
of affairs 09-Mar-10 08-Sep-10 Total
39,659 65 3,843 1 43,503 56
33,000 00 000 33,000 00
2,531 00 362 2,534 62
125,000 00 125,000 00 000 125,000 00
1,303 74 000 1,303 74
24 545 14 000 24,545 14
125,000 00 226,039 53 3,847 53 229,887 06
7,275 36 231862 7,506 98
663 72 000 663 72
307 25 000 307 25
972 50 000 972 50
3,374 40 000 3,374 40
350 Q0 aaQ 350 00
536 37 000 536 37
11,107 16 000 11,107 16
38,879 10 {9,151 06) 29,728 04
399 43 000 39943
1,825 74 000 1,825 74
000 108,049 60 108,049 60
000 556 11 556 11
4,370 00 0400 4,370 00
13,526 Q0 009 13,526 00
000 38082 38082
64 05 000 64 05
413 27 174 41 587 68
Q00 2097701 20,977 01
4,383 41 19,006 00 23,380 41
20,220 79 {19,006 00) 1,214 79
108,668 55 121,218 51 229,887 06
117,370 98 (117,370 98) 000




§% 006'£51 ML 289 00 £96°0 90 ev L 961 S€ 6E£0'V6 ¢r 08y | S8 6PE S6 6E£8'YY LL 821 | ZzZ 8se” Sz ¥50°T1 S0t 1e3ol
06 £80'1S 08 +81 €0 661 G ¥€9'81 G& 66 00 §6¢ Sz 1£9'2e G/ €9 00 S8¢ 06 LLB'6 05 62 Buiped)
Qo 1822 0.86 00 64 090 €L a6l 05 LG4 71 09 6. 00 55¢ 05 286°L 0s 22 LT , ' S]9SSE JO UoNESI|Eay
Sl €181 STl 00 664 G/ 8LE'L G2 9 00 85¢ 00 G5¢ 6oL R suonebijseau|
S8§IE'6E  BZSBL gz 98¢t s0¢ | oriel |S£950'Z¢  8EG9L | DEELE | STELT' sgoL | o W sioppai)
syel'sy 89902 GIS0S'S  LveE | ¥G¥sL | 0084'9Z  G9EL | SPSLE | S6EEGL  LD¥T memmw: §L9ET'T 565 | Buued pue uonessUILPY

alel ael ales), bl

Auyeny |3 simoH | Alyeny 13 SoH zi&ww&&m 3 sinoy

| BANIBX3 ERELEET 1 mw m“& IR

0107 ¥quaidag g 03 600z Joquaidag o] ponrad 3 303 s1500 2um Jo Aewwng 6JIS
uonEnsIUIWpY uf - pawry spuauedwo) 15e))-uo1s131,]

g xipuaddy




